Citation  21512 be AFFIRMED.   

2.  That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer  regarding Violation 2, NRS 706.758 on  

Citation 21512 be AFFIRMED.   

3.  That the impound, I-4651, WAS PROPER pursuant to NRS 706.476.  

4.  That a total fine of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500) be  

assessed for Violation 1, NRS 706.386, with Two Thousand Dollars  and Zero Cents  

($2,000) held in abeyance for a period of two (2) years provided there are no further  

violations of NRS 706 in that period and there is timely payment of the fine.

[...]

Citation  21513 be AFFIRMED.   

2.  That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer  regarding Violation 2, NRS 706.758 on  

Citation 21513 be AFFIRMED.   

3.  That the impound, I-4652, WAS PROPER pursuant to NRS 706.476.  

4.  That a total fine of Three  Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,500) be  

assessed for  Violation 1, NRS 706.386, with Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars  and  

Zero Cents ($2,500) held in abeyance for a period of two (2) years provided there are no 

further violations of NRS 706 in that period and there is timely payment of  the fine.  

5.  That a total fine of  One Thousand  Dollars and Zero Cents  ($1,000) be assessed for

[...]

Citation  23334 be AFFIRMED.   

2.  That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer  regarding Violation 2, NRS 706.758 on  

Citation 23334 be AFFIRMED.  

3.  That the impound, I-4568, WAS PROPER pursuant to NRS 706.476.  

4.  That a total fine of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500) be  

assessed for Violation 1, NRS 706.386, with Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars  

and Zero Cents ($2,250)  held in abeyance for a period of two (2) years provided there are  

no further violations of NRS 706 in that period and there is timely payment of the fine.  

5.  That a total  fine of One Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents  ($1,000) be assessed for

[...]

That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer with regard to the violation of NRS  

706A.280 be AFFIRMED;  

3.  That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer with regard to the violation of NRS  

706.476 be AFFIRMED;  

4.  That a total  fine of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) with Two Thousand  

Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,250) held in abeyance for a period of  two years with 

no new violations, be assessed for the violation of  NRS 706.386. 

5.  That NO fine be assessed for the violation of NRS 706A.280. 

6.  That a fine of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) be assessed for the violation of NRS 706.476.

[...]

Eight Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($8,000)  held in abeyance for  a period of two (2)  

years, provided no further violations of the NRS occur in the two-year period and there is  

timely payment of the fine be assessed for the violation of NRS 706.386 on  Citation 24323.  

4.  That  the Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars  ($2,250)  abeyance  amount on  

Citations 24055 and 24056 be triggered and become due and payable.  

5.  That  Mr. Mehu be disqualified as an Uber/Lyft driver and be placed on the ineligible  

driver’s list.   

6.  That the  Authority retains jurisdiction for  correcting any errors that have occurred in the

[...]

That the impound, I-4569, WAS PROPER pursuant to NRS 706.476.  

4.  That the impound, I-4570, WAS PROPER pursuant to NRS 706.476.  

5.  That a total fine of  Five Thousand  Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,000) be assessed  for  

Violation 1, NRS 706.386, with Four  Thousand Five Hundred  and Zero Cents ($4,500) 

held in abeyance for a period of two (2) years provided there are no further violations of  

NRS 706.386 in that period and there is timely payment of the fine.  

6.  That a total fine of  Five Thousand  Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,000) be assessed for  

Violation 2, NRS 706.758 with Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents  

($4,500) held in abeyance for a period of two (2) years provided there are no further  

violations of NRS 706.758 i n that period.  

7.  That a total fine of  Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars  and Zero Cents ($2,500) be 

assessed for the impound I-4569 pur suant to NRS 706.476.  

8.  That a total fine of Zero Dollars and Zero Cents ($0) be assessed for the impound I-4570  

pursuant to NRS 706.476  

9.  That the Authority retains jurisdiction for correcting any errors that may have occurred in